

જાવરના જાય મળ્યા હતા જ  
ધિયાની સંસ્કાર તેની નીતિ  
સાનુકુળ બનાવે તેની ગત  
બુઆરીના ધરપકડ કરવામાં  
આજે સજા ફટકારી છે. લી  
પધારીવશ જ છે. ગત વર્ષે  
હકીકત બહાર આવી હતી.  
**પમાં સખ:**  
**લઈ જવાયો**

દોષ ખરેખરી શકશે. મનનાર સુધી  
લોકો પાસે હીરાને પારખવા અને  
એની કિંમત આંકવાનો કોઈ મંચ  
નહોતો, હવે એકસથળે જ  
હીરાની કિંમત નક્કી કરશે.  
આઈસીઈએકસના સીઈઓ  
અંજીત પ્રસાદના જણાવ્યા મુજબ  
લેબ ગ્રોવન (બનાવટી) હીરાના  
કારણે ઘણાં લોકો નકલી હીરાના

સાવધાનતાથી કરી શકશે.

  
**Kiri Industries Limited**

*Future Full of Colours....*

CIN-L24231GJ1998PLC034094

Reg.Off: 7th Floor, Hasubhai Chambers, Opp. Town Hall, Ellisbridge, Ahmedabad - 380 006  
Phone No. (O) 079-26574371/72/73, (F) 079-26574374, Email: info@kiriindustries.com  
website: www.kiriindustries.com

**Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30/06/2017**

| Particulars  | (Rs. In Lakhs) |               |
|--|----------------|---------------|
|  | Quarter Ended  | Quarter Ended |
|  | (30/06/2017)   | (30/06/2016)  |
|  | (Unaudited)    |               |
| Total income from Operations (net)   | 29,026.32      | 31,374.89     |
| Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)   | 3,776.24       | 3,374.21      |
| Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | 3,776.24       | 3,374.21      |
| Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)   | 3,444.01       | 3,271.99      |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 10,371.48      | 8,174.58      |
| Equity Share Capital   | 2,784.40       | 2,784.40      |
| Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year.   |                |               |
| Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -   |                |               |
| Basic:   | 37.25          | 29.36         |
| Diluted:   | 22.90          | 24.80         |

**Extract of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30/06/2017**

| Particulars   | (Rs. In Lakhs) |               |
|---|----------------|---------------|
|   | Quarter Ended  | Quarter Ended |
|   | (30/06/2017)   | (30/06/2016)  |
|   | (Unaudited)    |               |
| Total Income from Operations (Net)                              | 23,796.24      | 27,381.22     |
| Profit Before Tax (Before Extraordinary items)                  | 3,175.77       | 2,586.10      |
| Net Profit for the period after tax (After Extraordinary items) | 3,031.20       | 2,613.78      |

**Note:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed Unaudited Quarterly Financial Results ("Results") filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full Results are available on website of Stock Exchanges as well as on the website of the Company.
- The company has adopted Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) w.e.f. 01.04.2017 as notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs and accordingly the financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2017 are in compliance with Ind AS.
- The Ind-As compliant financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2016 have not been subjected to limited review or audit. However, the management has exercised necessary due diligence to ensure that the financial results provide true and fair view of company affairs.
- The above Result were reviewed by the Audit committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on August 25, 2017.
- The reconciliation of net profit reported in accordance with Indian GAAP to Total Comprehensive Income in accordance with Ind AS is given below.

| Particulars  | (Rs. In Lakhs)                         |  |
|--|--|--|
|  | Standalone Quarter ended June 30, 2016 | Consolidated Quarter ended June 30, 2016 |
| <b>A. Net profit as per Indian GAAP</b>                                    | 2522.69                                | 8098.64                                  |
| <b>B. Ind AS Adjustment :</b>  |  |  |
| 1. Deferred Tax impact on Ind AS adjustment                                | 55.21                                  | 82.74                                    |
| 2. Other Adjustments   | 35.88                                  | (8.79)                                   |
| <b>C. Net profit before Other Comprehensive Income as per Ind AS (A+B)</b> | 2613.78                                | 8172.59                                  |
| <b>D. Add/less : Adjustment in Other Comprehensive Income</b>              |  |  |
| 1. Mark to market adjustment on mutual fund                                | 1.99                                   | 1.99                                     |
| <b>E. Total comprehensive income for the period as per Ind As (C+D)</b>    | 2615.77                                | 8174.58                                  |

Date: August 25, 2017  
Place: Ahmedabad

By order of the Board of Directors  
**For Kiri Industries Limited**  
Manish Kiri  
Managing Director

**SHREE RAMA MULTI-TECH LIMITED**  
Regd. Office : 301, Corporate House, Opp. Torrent House, Income Tax, Ahmedabad 380009  
Email Id: cslegal@srmtl.com, Website: www.srmtl.com, Tel. : 079 - 27546800, CIN No: L25200GJ1993PLC020880

**NOTICE OF 23<sup>RD</sup> ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING, VOTING AND BOOK CLOSURE INFORMATION**

It is hereby given that 23<sup>rd</sup> Annual General Meeting (AGM) of Shree Rama Multi-Tech Limited (the Company) will be held on Thursday, September 21, 2017 at 10:30 A.M. at ATMA Conference Hall, Dabada Textile Mills Association, Ashram Road, Ahmedabad-380 006 to transact the business as set out in the Notice of the AGM dated August 12, 2017.

It is also hereby given that pursuant to the provisions of Section 91 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 10 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 and Regulation 42 of the (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Register of Members and Share Transfer Book of the Company will remain closed from Friday, September 15, 2017 to Friday, September 21, 2017 (both days inclusive) for the purpose of the Annual General Meeting (AGM).

The Notice of AGM and Annual Report for the Financial Year 2016-17, inter-alia including the remote e-voting instructions, attendance slip and proxy form have been sent to all the members of the Company by permitted means for service of documents, at their registered address and/or electronically to those members whose email IDs are registered with the Company's e-voting system. The Company has completed the process as well as sending of e-mails of Notice of AGM and Annual Report on Thursday, August 24, 2017.

Members of Section 108 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 20 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, as amended from time to time and Regulation 44 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the members of the Company are offered the facility of exercising their votes electronically through the remote e-voting services provided by Karvy Computershare Private Limited ("Karvy") on any or all matters to be transacted at the Annual General Meeting as specified in the Notice.

Members of the Company holding shares either in physical form or dematerialised form as on the cut-off date i.e.: Thursday, September 14, 2017 shall be entitled to avail the facility of remote e-voting as well as attending in the AGM. The voting rights of the members shall be in proportion to the equity shares held by them in the paid-up share capital of the Company on September 14, 2017 (cut-off date).

Remote e-voting shall commence from Monday, September 18, 2017 (05:00 A.M.) and shall end on Wednesday, September 20, 2017 (05:00 P.M.). The remote e-voting will be disabled by Karvy after the said date and time. Once the votes are casted by the members on the resolutions to be transacted at the AGM, the member casting the vote through remote e-voting, he/she will not be allowed to change it subsequently.

Any member, who is not registered with the Company for remote e-voting, may participate in the Annual General Meeting even if he/she is not registered with the Company for remote e-voting but shall not be allowed to cast their vote again at the Annual General Meeting. Facility of casting their vote through ballot papers shall also be made available in the Annual General Meeting for those members who have not casted votes by remote e-voting.

Any person who acquires shares of the Company and becomes a member after dispatch of the Notice and holding shares as on cut-off date i.e.: Thursday, September 14, 2017 may obtain login ID and password by sending a request at einward.ris@karvy.com or to the Company at cslegal@srmtl.com or as per the instructions mentioned in the Notice. However, if a person is already registered with the Company for remote e-voting, then existing User ID and Password can be used for casting vote. The Annual Report for the Financial Year 2016-17 and Notice of the AGM are available on the Company's website www.srmtl.com and on https://evoting.karvy.com.

In case of any queries/ grievances relating to remote e-voting process, members may refer to Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) and e-voting manual for members available at the download section of https://evoting.karvy.com or contact Mr. Nageshwara Rao, Manager, Karvy, Selenium, Tower B, Plot No. 31 & 32, Financial District, Hyderabad, Hyderabad - 500032 or Karvy helpdesk at Phone No.: 040-2222 and designated email ID: einward.ris@karvy.com.

**For Shree Rama Multi-Tech Limited**  
Shailesh Desai  
Managing Director

## In Panchkula, crowd believes 'guruji' was framed

**EXPRESS NEWS SERVICE**  
CHANDIGARH, AUGUST 25

PEOPLE WHO earn a living by doing daily-wage work, stitching clothes, running shops, working as contractors in vegetable markets, and women who are homemakers. These are the likes of Gurmeet Ram Rahim Singh followers who gathered in thousands in Panchkula, Haryana, as a CBI special court delivered a verdict against the Dera Sacha Sauda chief.

Most followers believe Ram Ram was "falsely implicated" by the government, because it could not see him gaining popularity. They also blamed the media for apparently running a vicious campaign against the Dera.

While some followers started leaving Panchkula soon after news of the court verdict against the Dera chief emerged, a large number of supporters resorted to violence and arson, setting on fire and vandalising vehicles. The followers said the Dera had helped them attain "spiritualis" and leave addiction to alcohol and tobacco.


The Indian Express spoke to a few of Ram Rahim's supporters:

### Jagdish Kumar (48)

A resident of Taraori village near Karnal, in Haryana, Kumar said he is a tailor by profession. "I became a Dera sachsa Sauda follower 16 to 17 years ago. I used to consume liquor and smoke beedis, which disturbed my family life. But after coming into the Dera fold, I quit drinking and smoking. This was a result of guruji's blessings," he said. A father of two sons and a daughter, Kumar said he walekd from Chandigarh railway station to Panchkula to join the gathering of Dera followers.

### Madan Lal (50)

Another resident of Taraori, Madan Lal said he is a contractor in Mandi, Himachal Pradesh. "I became a Dera follower 30 years ago, when Shah Satnam Singh-ji was the Dera chief. The Dera's following has increased manifold after the present

| <br><b>Kiri Industries Limited</b><br><i>Future Full of Colours...</i><br>CIN-L24231GJ1998PLC034094  |  |  |
|---|--|--|
| Reg.Off: 7th Floor, Hasubhai Chambers, Opp. Town Hall, Ellisbridge, Ahmedabad - 380 006<br>Phone No. (O) 079-2657437 1/72/73, (F) 079-26574374, Email: info@kiriindustries.com<br>website: www.kiriindustries.com   |  |  |
| <b>Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30/06/2017</b>   |  |  |
| (Rs. In Lakhs)  |  |  |
| Particulars   | Quarter Ended                          | Quarter Ended                            |
|   | (30/06/2017)                           | (30/06/2016)                             |
| (Unaudited)   |  |  |
| Total income from Operations (net)  | 29,026.32                              | 31,374.89                                |
| Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | 3,776.24                               | 3,374.21                                 |
| Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)   | 3,776.24                               | 3,374.21                                 |
| Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | 3,444.01                               | 3,271.99                                 |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))  | 10,371.48                              | 8,174.58                                 |
| Equity Share Capital  | 2,784.40                               | 2,784.40                                 |
| Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year.  |  |  |
| Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -  |  |  |
| Basic:  | 37.25                                  | 29.36                                    |
| Diluted:  | 22.90                                  | 24.80                                    |
| <b>Extract of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30/06/2017</b>   |  |  |
| (Rs. In Lakhs)  |  |  |
| Particulars   | Quarter Ended                          | Quarter Ended                            |
|   | (30/06/2017)                           | (30/06/2016)                             |
| (Unaudited)   |  |  |
| Total Income from Operations (Net)  | 23,796.24                              | 27,381.22                                |
| Profit Before Tax (Before Extraordinary items)  | 3,175.77                               | 2,586.10                                 |
| Net Profit for the period after tax (After Extraordinary items)   | 3,031.20                               | 2,613.78                                 |
| <b>Note:</b>  |  |  |
| 1. The above is an extract of the detailed Unaudited Quarterly Financial Results ("Results") filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full Results are available on website of Stock Exchanges as well as on the website of the Company. |  |  |
| 2. The company has adopted Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) w.e.f. 01.04.2017 as notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs and accordingly this financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2017 are in compliance with Ind AS.  |  |  |
| 3. The Ind-As compliant financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2016 have not been subjected to limited review or audit. However, the management has exercised necessary due diligence to ensure that the financial results provide true and fair view of company affairs.   |  |  |
| 4. The above Result were reviewed by the Audit committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on August 25, 2017.  |  |  |
| 5. The reconciliation of net profit reported in accordance with Indian GAAP to Total Comprehensive Income in accordance with Ind AS is given below.   |  |  |
| (Rs. In Lakhs)  |  |  |
| Particulars   | Standalone Quarter ended June 30, 2016 | Consolidated Quarter ended June 30, 2016 |
| <b>A. Net profit as per Indian GAAP</b>   | <b>2522.69</b>                         | <b>8098.64</b>                           |
| <b>B. Ind AS Adjustment :</b>   |  |  |
| 1. Deferred Tax impact on Ind AS adjustment   | 55.21                                  | 82.74                                    |
| 2. Other Adjustments  | 35.88                                  | (8.79)                                   |
| <b>C. Net profit before Other Comprehensive Income as per Ind AS (A+B)</b>  | <b>2613.78</b>                         | <b>8172.59</b>                           |
| <b>D. Add/less : Adjustment in Other Comprehensive Income</b>   |  |  |
| 1. Mark to market adjustment on mutual fund   | 1.99                                   | 1.99                                     |
| <b>E. Total comprehensive income for the period as per Ind As (C+D)</b>   | <b>2615.77</b>                         | <b>8174.58</b>                           |
| Date: August 25, 2017   |  |  |
| Place: Ahmedabad  |  |  |
| By order of the Board of Directors<br><b>For Kiri Industries Limited</b><br>Manish Kiri<br>Managing Director  |  |  |

To advertise in *The Indian EXPRESS*



EXTRA

| Sr. No. |                               |
|---------|-------------------------------|
| 1       | Total Income From Operat      |
| 2       | Net Profit/(Loss) for the pe  |
| 3       | Net Profit/(Loss) for the pe  |
| 4       | Net Profit/(Loss) from ordi   |
| 5       | Total Comprehensive inco      |
| 6       | for the period (after tax) an |
| 7       | Paid-up Equity Share Cap      |
|         | Earnings Per Share (EPS)      |
|         | a) Basic EPS                  |
|         | b) Diluted EPS                |

**Notes:**

- The above result were reviewed by
- The Company has adopted Ind A comparative figures of 30th June restated accordingly.
- The financial results of the comp companies Act, 2013 read with rele July 2016. The company had prep

**Reconcilia**

**Profit after tax as per Indian GA Add / Less Adjustments**  
Fair Value of Investment in quote Allowance for doubtful debts as p Fair Value (Mark-To-Market (MTI Deferred tax impact on Ind AS Ac Net profit before Other Compre

- In line with Ind As - 108 - "Opera reportable business segment.
- The Scheme of Amalgamation c under section 391 to 394 of Co November, 2016. The said order The Assets and liabilities of Bod per the Court's Order, appointed Agrotech Ltd.'s (Wholly owned S the results for said quarter have
- The above is an extract of the c under Regulation 33 of the SEB for the Quarter ended on 30th Ju website at www.bodal.com

Date : 24th August, 2017  
Place : Ahmedabad